

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14606 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.9895 OF 2022**

Digitally  
Signed By  
SHAHNOOR  
AMIT  
PATHAN  
Date  
2024.01.05  
10:41:08  
+05:30

Vishram B Sawant & Anr ... Applicants  
**In the matter between**  
Manjara Charitable Trust Through  
Its Chairman & Anr ... Petitioners  
**V/s.**  
Vishram B Sawant & Anr ... Respondents

Ms. Lancy D'souza and Mr. Deepak Agarwal i/by V. M.  
Parker, for Respondent (Original Petitioners)

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 4, 2024**

**PC.:**

1. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.9895 of 2022.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**