

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4962 OF 2024

Vishram B SawantPETITIONER

V/S

Rajiv Gandhi Institute Of Technology Thr Its...RESPONDENT
Principal And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9895 OF 2022

Manjara Charitable Trust Thr Its Chairman And...PETITIONER
Anr

V/S

Vishram B Sawant And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Padmaja Malgaonkar for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 19th July, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 30/07/2024. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)