

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9895 OF 2022

Manjara Charitable Trust And Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
Vishram B Sawant And Anr. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4962 OF 2024

-
- Ms. Ankit Ghodke, Advocate i/by Ms. Deepali Peherkar for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent – State.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for respective parties.
2. Ms. Ghodke informs the Court that Advocate for Petitioner is in personal difficulty.
3. Stand over to 24th November, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.18
16:52:25 +0530